

March 1, 2021

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Melanie.bachman@ct.gov Siting.Council@ct.gov

Ms. Melanie A. Bachman, Esq., Executive Director Connecticut Siting Council Ten Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051

Reference: Petition 1396

Ms. Bachman:

This is to notify the Connecticut Siting Council ("Council") that the construction of the solar photovoltaic electric generating facility approved by the Council in Petition 1396 has been completed. Attached is the permission(s) to operate for CP East Hampton Solar I, LLC and CP East Hampton Solar II, LLC.

Please accept this letter in compliance with condition number 5 of Petition 1396.

Regards,

—Docusigned by:

Garrett Lerner

Garretta Lacon en B492...

Manger, Business Development

NJR Clean Energy Ventures III Corporation.

Copy

Cela Sinay-Bernie [cela@citrinepower.com]



Distributed Energy Resources P.O. Box 1409 Hartford, CT 06143-1409

February 25, 2021

Attention: Garrett Lerner

NJR Clean Energy Ventures

1415 Wyckoff Road

Wall Township, NJ 07719

Regarding: Approval to energize the CP East Hampton Solar I LLC project (INT-33730) installation of twenty (20) Chint Power Systems CPS SCA50KTL-DO/US 50kW, 480V inverters with no battery back-up located behind 46 Skinner Street (Lot 20/48C/9), East Hampton, CT. The total nominal output will be 1,000 kVA.

Approval to Energize Date: February 25, 2021

Dear Garrett,

This letter is an approval to energize of the above stated project to the Eversource system in accordance with the Interconnection Agreement. As stated in the Interconnection Agreement (enclosed) and the "Generator Interconnection Guidelines", the following items must be provided to the Eversource Distributed Resources Group on a regular basis:

1. Annually: Provide a certificate of insurance as described in the enclosed interconnection agreement prior to the insurance expiration date. Please send it to InsuranceCTDG@Eversource.com or to the following address by that date:

Eversource Distributed Resources P.O. Box 1409 Hartford, CT 06143-1409

2. You are responsible for the periodic maintenance of the relays, interrupting devices, control schemes, and batteries that involve the protection of the EDC's system. Eversource may audit these reports, logs, and other material regarding the interconnection of the Generating Facility at its discretion.

Sincerely,

Michael Veneski, PMP Lead Project Manager - Distributed Energy Resources 107 Selden Street, Berlin CT 06037

Tel: 860-573-8678

E-mail: Michael.veneski@eversource.com



Distributed Energy Resources P.O. Box 1409 Hartford, CT 06143-1409

February 25, 2021

Attention: Garrett Lerner

NJR Clean Energy Ventures

1415 Wyckoff Road

Wall Township, NJ 07719

Regarding: Approval to energize the CP East Hampton Solar II LLC project (INT-33731) installation of twenty (20) Chint Power Systems CPS SCA50KTL-DO/US 50kW, 480V inverters with no battery back-up located behind 46 Skinner Street (Lot 20/48C/9), East Hampton, CT. The total nominal output will be 1,000 kVA.

Approval to Energize Date: February 25, 2021

Dear Garrett,

This letter is an approval to energize of the above stated project to the Eversource system in accordance with the Interconnection Agreement. As stated in the Interconnection Agreement (enclosed) and the "Generator Interconnection Guidelines", the following items must be provided to the Eversource Distributed Resources Group on a regular basis:

1. Annually: Provide a certificate of insurance as described in the enclosed interconnection agreement prior to the insurance expiration date. Please send it to InsuranceCTDG@Eversource.com or to the following address by that date:

Eversource Distributed Resources P.O. Box 1409 Hartford, CT 06143-1409

2. You are responsible for the periodic maintenance of the relays, interrupting devices, control schemes, and batteries that involve the protection of the EDC's system. Eversource may audit these reports, logs, and other material regarding the interconnection of the Generating Facility at its discretion.

Sincerely,

Michael Veneski, PMP Lead Project Manager - Distributed Energy Resources 107 Selden Street, Berlin CT 06037

Tel: 860-573-8678

E-mail: Michael.veneski@eversource.com